HB0055/422711/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 55

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Devices" and substitute "<u>System</u>"; in line 4, strike "device" and substitute "<u>system</u>"; in the same line, after "a" insert "<u>certain</u>"; strike beginning with "capable" in line 4 down through "installed" in line 5; and in line 6, strike "devices" and substitute "<u>systems</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 18 and 19, in each instance, strike "driver's" and substitute "PERSON'S"; in line 21, strike "CAPABLE" and substitute ":

(I) WITH THE CAPABILITY";

strike beginning with the first "THE" in line 21 down through "INSTALLED" in line 22 and substitute "STILL IMAGES OF THE PERSON TAKING THE TEST OF THE PERSON'S BLOOD ALCOHOL LEVEL;

- (II) WITHOUT THE CAPABILITY TO RECORD SOUND;
- (III) WITHOUT THE CAPABILITY TO RECORD VIDEO; AND
- (IV) THAT RECORDS IMAGES ONLY WHILE THE DEVICE IS TESTING THE BLOOD ALCOHOL LEVEL OF THE PERSON TAKING THE TEST OR IF THE DEVICE IS BEING TAMPERED WITH".